Withdrawal rates x0.5 15 887 000 14%

Sensitivity Analysis on Current-Service and Interest Costs for year ending 30 June 2022

Assumption   Change Current-Service
Cost Interest Cost Total % Change

Central assumptions 1 179 000 1 187 000 2 366 000
General earnings inflation rate +1% 1 280 000 1 269 000 2 549 000 8%
General earnings inflation rate -1% 1 089 000 1 113 000 2 202 000 -7%
Discount rate +1% 1 097 000 1 228 000 2 325 000 -2%
Discount rate -1% 1 273 000 1 137 000 2 410 000 2%
Average retirement age +2 Years 1 310 000 1 376 000 2 686 000 14%
Average retirement age -2 Years 1 062 000 1 041 000 2 103 000 -11%
Withdrawal rates x2 846 000 940 000 1 786 000 -25%
Withdrawal rates x0.5 1 433 000 1 358 000 2 791 000 18%

The Current-Service Cost for the year ending 30 June 2022 is R 1,179,000. The Current-Service Cost for
the ensuing year has been estimated to be R 1,373,000.

Long Service Award - The principal assumptions used for the purposes of the actuarial valuations
were as follows:

Expected Rate of Salary Increase
(Plus Additional 0.5% for employees who earn a basic salary of R 9000 or less)
(Three-year salary and wage collective agreement ends on 30 June 2024)

DewaldB
MFMA stamp 21-22

72

LANGEBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Sensitivity Analysis on Current-Service and Interest Costs for year ending 30 June 2023

Assumption   Change Current-Service
Cost Interest Cost Total % Change

Central assumptions 1 273 000 1 485 000 2 758 000
General earnings inflation rate +1% 1 380 000 1 585 000 2 965 000 8%
General earnings inflation rate -1% 1 177 000 1 395 000 2 572 000 -7%
Discount rate +1% 1 186 000 1 517 000 2 703 000 -2%
Discount rate -1% 1 372 000 1 447 000 2 819 000 2%
Average retirement age +2 Years 1 415 000 1 726 000 3 141 000 14%
Average retirement age -2 Years 1 144 000 1 303 000 2 447 000 -11%
Withdrawal rates x2 914 000 1 180 000 2 094 000 -24%
Withdrawal rates x0.5 1 546 000 1 698 000 3 244 000 18%

22. PROVISIONS

Current Provisions   29 057 468   25 915 395
Non-current Provisions   64 135 254   46 565 270

Total Provisions   93 192 722   72 480 665

22.1 Current Provisions

Current Portion of Non-Current
Provisions:

   29 057 468   25 915 395
   Decommissioning, Restoration and Similar Liabilities: Landfill Sites   29 057 468   25 915 395

Total Provisions   29 057 468   25 915 395
Alien Vegetation Litigation Insurance Claims Environmental

Cleanup
Decommissionin
g of Landfill
Sites

 R  R  R  R  R
30 June 2022

Opening Balance   -   -   -   -   25 915 395
Increases   -   -   -   -   3 142 072

Balance at end of year   -   -   -   -   29 057 467
   -   -   -   -   (1)
Alien Vegetation Litigation Insurance Claims Environmental

Cleanup Decommissionin
g of Landfill Sites

 R  R  R  R  R
30 June 2021

Opening Balance   -   -   -   -   21 053 680
Increases   -   -   -   -   4 861 715

Balance at end of year   -   -   -   -   25 915 395
   -   -   -   -   -

22.2 Non-current Provisions

Decommissioning, Restoration and Similar Liabilities: Landfill Sites   64 135 254   46 565 270

Total Non-current Provisions   64 135 254   46 565 270
0,00 0,00

Decommissioning of Landfill Sites:

Opening Balance   46 565 270   44 118 303
Increase/Decrease in Asset   673 585   7 676 422   9 920 435
Contribution to Provision   6 735 850   (7 839 297)
Other Reductions   -   -
Reversals 0   (3 142 072)   (4 861 715)
Increases (Passage of Time/Discounted Rate) 67   6 299 784   5 227 544

   64 135 254   46 565 270

DewaldB
MFMA stamp 21-22

73

LANGEBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

LANDFILL SITES - USEFUL LIFE Montagu Bonnievale McGregor  Ashton
Landfill Site Landfill Site Transfer Station Transfer Station

Remaining Useful Life 30 June 2022 - 7,09 - 1,75

Montagu Bonnievale McGregor  Ashton

Area (m) 17 190   28 890   35 752   48 517
Actual estimated closure date 2015 2029 2015 2024
Estimated decommission date 2041 2061 2030 2024
CPI 5,11% 5,11% 5,11% 5,11%
Discount Rate 8,62% 10,17% 8,62% 11,29%

The landfill rehabilitation is created for the rehabilitation of the current operational sites which are evaluated at
each year- end to reflect the best estimate at reporting date. The sites under consideration are the Montagu,
Bonnievale, McGregor and Ashton landfill sites.

DewaldB
MFMA stamp 21-22

74

2022 2021
R R

23. RESERVES

Capital Replacement Reserve   62 920 999   62 920 999

Total Reserves   62 920 999   62 920 999
0,00 0,00

Opening Balance   62 920 999   62 920 999

Balance at end of year   62 920 999   62 920 999

24. ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Accumulated Surplus / (Deficit) due to the results of Operations   895 415 683   791 111 868
Accumulated Surplus / (Deficit)   791 111 871   756 701 614
Accumulated Surplus as per Financial Performance   104 303 815   34 410 259
Rounding Difference as per Trial Balance   (3)   (5)

Total Accumulated Surplus   895 415 683   791 111 868

Reconciliation of the Capital Replacement Reserve:

LANGEBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

DewaldB
MFMA stamp 21-22

75

2022 2021
R R

25. PROPERTY RATES

Total Property Rates   92 757 614   59 485 886

The above property rates includes
rebates for the different services. The

Valuations
Rateable Land and Building

Business and Commercial Property 1 861 185 660   1 500 878 077
Municipal Properties 571 204 361   315 272 628
Residential Properties 8 405 463 993   5 742 672 163
State-owned Properties 364 625 700   289 685 700
Agricultural Properties 7 943 784 250   6 497 282 578
Other Categories 513 791 981   327 743 400
Total Value   19 660 055 945   14 673 534 546

Tariffs 2022 2021
Residential  0.0067c  0.0068c
Commercial,Industrial & Government  0.0133c  0.0101c
Public Benefit Organisation  0.0017c  0.0014c
Agriculture  0.0017c  0.0014c

26. FINES, PENALTIES AND FORFEITS

Traffic Fines:   9 133 750   7 362 540